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? ···· ······~ ighcy-.:······' : ........................ . 

Application No. ..~~/~'.L ............... . 
Permit No . ....... 2 4.599 .......... . 

FEES PAID 

Date Amount Receipt No. 

.li:.7.J.I..:~'-· .. .!..<!: .. °. .!?. ... .... .. ,f.3.33 .... . 
r ·················•···· ·· ·· ···································•············••···· ··· 
ess ........ Star .. Route , .Box . 82 .. A ...................... .. . . 

Certificate No ......... 4P.rl-2-0~ .. h47 3..3 ..L:.3-1 .. ~ .. 57 .Fl .- ....... ]lG .. O ...... . 

................ ~.HY.~rt<?.n.., .. .Qr .e_g9.n ...... ......................... . ,.. Stream Index, P age No . .......... ?.-:-..:1..cf.:v.Y. .... . . ....................... B.P. Fee 

/.:::2~.~.G.1.. $1 Cert. Fee . d_'! _37 Ji. 
FEES REFUNDED 

filed ..... A-1,1@.S.1:.. .. J:l., ... J95t/ .............. . 

ity .... ...... ,<\,"'"-"~1 ... :.\ L .. .19..5.6 .. . 
········~·•·~~ ...... J ..... Amount ... J .. Check ~:· ... . 

,n suspended until ........ . 

med to applicant ............... . 

of approval .... ".'.e.rir:.1•1. ~ .'::/ '. • ..?2., .. }.~,5? .. 

CONSTRUCTION REMARKS 
for beginning ...... .f.e.1?.r.11.:.r:Y ... ?,s., . .l..:l.?.8-.. . 
for completion .... . 0..9J9.h!?X'. .. l. ... J95.6. .................... . 

..J.!J] ... r ., . .f.,.~ .•... f..r.Qm .. P..QW~.r.s ... Cx:e.~:,.t< .. .f.or ... :i..r:r .i.. ::r.'l.t.:\on. . .0£ ... S,.C ..• ,.cr--'"•~-.-·- ··················· ········ ········· ··············· ·········· ········ 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

, "A" filed ... .... ,~.t.iU'.t"'d ................. ........................ . 

l "B" filed ... il..c.c.,·.::.:,.l.,.,.~ ..... ~~: .. ✓:..f.:1.,/. ........... . 

, "C" filed ..... ....................... ................................... ...... . 

FINAL PROOF l1 
. . ,li\NIIARY I 11 191.i I 
~mailed .... .............. ................ ................................. ...... . 

E received ................................ ...... ......... .................. ..... . . 

certificate issued ········rriuGt{~g·;~9.L ........... . 
State Printinz 85928 



DOOLEY Deirdre A * WRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Categories: 

Good afternoon Deirdre, 

WACKER Gregory J * WRD 
Wednesday, April 07, 2021 4:56 PM 
DOOLEY Deirdre A * WRD 
MCCORD Mike L * WRD 
Certificate 64 733 

Publ ic Record Request 

The map in WRIS shows the original 17 acres from the August 31, 1956 priority date final proof for Permit 24599. A 
voluntary cancellation of 6.5 acres in the SW/NW from this right was filed via affidavit on January 9, 1984. A final proof 
map for the remaining 1.5 acres of the original 8 was never completed and the 9 acres in the NW/SW was not altered . 9 
unchanged acres and 1.5 remaining acres equals the 10.5 acres described in Certificate 64733 . 

Greg Wacker 
Watermaster, District 16 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 I 971-719-6262 

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking 

1 



T. 7 S.R.I EW.M. 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. ~_(Q_§::!:. Permit No.c:?.~:t-2.~~­
IN NAME OF 

Bc;;._r.:_ry L£I61-1TY OAl?LING tJAMES.W. DAPLIN6 

Surveyed ~~ ... ~er.H 19_f?..Q, by~ ---~ ------

OF"N-10-1.59 



NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT 
GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

September 20, 1990 

BETTY LEIGHTY & JAMES W DARLING 
6248 OTIS AVE APT C 
BELL CALIFORNIA 

REFERENCE FILE: 31084 

PHONE 378-3066 

Enclosed is a copy of the order entered August 15, 
1990, canceling a part of the water right evidenced 
by Certificate 28120, as authorized by your 
affidavit. 

Sincerely, 

VESTAL R. GARNER 
Senior Water Rights Specialist 

VRG:wcm 
0368W 

Enclosure 



,I /' - • " 

A F F I D A V I T 

RECEIVED 
JAN 101984 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM. OREGON 

I Martha Jane Pearcy of P.O. Box 327, Wilsonville, OR 97070 

being first du l y sworn, depose and say that I am the owner of 

a water right and the land to which it is appurtenant, which 

is for the use of not to exceed 0.05 cubic foot per second of 

water from Powers Creek for irrigation of 6.5 acres in SW1/4, NW1/4, 

Section 10, T. 7S, R. lE, W.M., under a priority date of 

August 31, 1956, being a portion of the right described by the 

certificate recorded at page 28120, Volume 20, State Record of 

Water Right Certificates in the names of Betty L. Darling and 

James W, Darling, that I have abandoned any and all interest in 

and to said water right and request the same be canceled, subject 

to approval of Application 66010, 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 

of C, UW Mf 
I have hereunto set my hand this 

1984. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 97!! 
1984. 

r 

9-U1._ day 

My Commission expires : -J,d'[· J 1 ' 
' 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

MARION COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION 
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT 
IN THE NAME OF BETTY LEIGHTY AND 
JAMES W. DARLING 

QB!2.~B 

An affidavit was received from Martha Jane Pearcy, the owner of 
certain land and the water right appurtenant to it . The water right 
has been abandoned and is requested to be canceled. 

The abandoned water right is a portion of the right described by 
certifica te 28 12 0, State Record of water Right Certifica t es . The 
abandoned water right is for the use of 0. 05 cubic foot per second 
from Powers Creek, a tributary of Abiqua Creek. The date of priority 
is August 31, 1956. 

The abandoned water right is for the purpose of i rr igating 6 . 5 acres. 
A description of the place of use of the abandoned right and to which 
it is appurtenant is as follows: 

SW 1/ 4 NW 1/ 4 6.5 ACRES 
SECTION 10 

TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST , W. M. 

ORS 540 . 621 provides: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and 
developed water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources 
Commission that the water right has been abandoned by the owner and 
that the owner desires cancellation thereof, the commission shall 
enter an order cancel ling the water right. " 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is ORDERED that the portion of the water right 
described herein is cancelled. It is FURTHER ORDERED that certificate 
28120 is cancelled and a new certificate be issued fo r that portion of 
the water right NOT involved in this proceeding. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Direc tor, affixed August 
15, 1990. 

. Youruj' 

Vol. 44 , Page 328 
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

A I. t· N 66010 p ·t N 48098 pp 1ca ton o. . . . . . . . . . .. erm, o . .. ............ . 
IN NAME OF 

MARTHA JANE PEARCY 

JU NE 2 6 9 0 T M. WARR EN Surveyed ..... .. ..... 19 .. ... , by .. ...... .. ....... ... .. . 
7- 30- 90 .P Sr-1 
4I047-178 -I 7D 
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Application No . .... .3.19.~.4:.~ ....... 

Permit No. .?';.'i.92 .. ( ............. · ~ 
County ..... ~ .:JPN....... ... ....................... .. Tr 

1. 

3 . 

4. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Pr9of of Appropriation of Water 

I (., Loi O{, Avel) A :c; 'I c~I,'+. 
Name .B.et.ty .. Leight;y: .. D.arling .. & .. J mes .. W .•.... 2. Address .-y-- ·.~, 

Source 01 supply ............. .l?m<e:cs ... Cr.oek; ~~=~····················· .................................................. ..................... ':"9800 

Tributary of ...................... A~;i,.g-q~ ... 9T.~~·~····················· ··········· ·························· ···· ····· ··· ········· ··· ··· ··· ························ ········ 
_L.,t) ( :afj 

Amount of water .. ~..?. . ..?.2 .... ~~~.~ .... 9.!.L'S..d .:f.. ..... 5. Priority date ... Au_gust .. 31 , .. 1956 ......................... . 

Use .... irrig_q,ti.Qn..9~ .. ~1.~t.n~t .i?.½ ... ?:.!.(~ ................ .................................................................................... 
7 

.. .. ..... . 
✓ ✓ ~/ _., ✓ 

Location of point of diversion .............. NE¼..SE¼ .... ~ ec . ... .. 9 ......... , Twp . ..... 7. ... $. .... , Range .J .. ~ ....... , W. M. 
(Legal Subdivision) 

The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

Township Range Section 
Legal Subdivision 

No. Acres 
Willamette Meredian / Actually Irrigated 

✓ ~ V ✓/ y 
s,1J. ~1+.- v' 7 S 1 E 10 ~ 

S:Bl ffl"·• vvi; ~ 

Ntlt S!v1 1;" 
/ -3:6-& q 

~~* ~~T,a a1, .2 

total 99.9 J? 

.uggw,!!l¥ ffl~~:s •,.. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof, 
and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ................ day of ....... .................. ............ ..... , 

19 ........ . 



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION 

Description of works: -------···· ·········l ·!":'\ 1' .. ::: ..... M., __ .. _ .. .\-Aa.v.-10...Y-\.J .. ~ ... _(b.r.9.:.~~~.=.!.~.~ .. -Ao .. 9 .9.~.\.;,,1~···-

.. .. ............. Y\.,4 ......... _e··===·······A·.···c · .. ··-····5 ·{)·······b.r ·········-·-'·l··g·o··-··R,em .•. -.... _ .... 3 .. f.h .. • .............. _ ............ . 
·················-···•·••················-··-··-··ca..~.v..e . .r. .......... llX\.O.L . ..l .. _.1s~ ........... -._· __ ._~_ .. ___ ___ c~:1:-.. --.1-.Y~ ... ~ .. :;i... 

?,.;= =P::: ~'J:;= . ~.~nl\c. P..l½i14: . .. . 

I • ✓ 

-········-············-· ······························b4-0 ........ 3 __ •--·--············-·································-·····---···-·················----····----···-----··-·············· 
' . 

-·- -·· · -· -· ·-··· · ··· ··············-····· ·-····· -· · ···---q .s. o ·-······ 4 .. :......_ ✓ -····-······················ · ········· ·· ····· · ·· ··· -·--·-··········-· · · · -·········-·················-········· 

c.ocro ' s .:.... A\. 
J 

-···-···-········H·.e.o...e:l.~ ... -:: .. _ .. _ . .1 .. ~ ..... _R.£. .... _4 .D ... _: .. _ ..... ~.--~--·-~l3.2._4.X.t_t.,. ._ .. ~--t ... cJ...1 . -··~·-··o· .. ,·-4f,{s 

···-··---··········.l:\t ..... ~ ........ l8.=t ...... +..o .. 2.b.lJ .. _ ...... _\~., .......... CT.Y.l. ••••• S .... \.:~.\.J ............... _ ................ -._·························· 
............. • ............ ................ .20 0 ... Jo . .. 2. Z. .S .. .... .1 ······ · ·· --···"' ..... .. N ··-·-- ,,1 ··---·· ·· ··· -···--·-· -·- · ····· ··· ···· · ·······························--· 

.................... C.ie-.~·-:-:·····-·g~.s ... = ..... C.tt:r..~ .. == ... __ s_~.~.a...\.:Y. .. b..e.!<.;\~.S. ......... __ ._ .. ___ ._. ___ ........ ___ _ 

I, ---·· ··-····································-·····················-·-···············-··-··-··-····--············---·, do hereby certify that I have made 

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ·--· __ ,?_4..5_9_.q ___ , on the ---·-·~----- day 

of ----········--····A~lC'.1.L .. _____ .. _____ ··-··-, 19.fo .. 9, and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to 

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of -·-··········-··············--···-········ 
(Quantity of water in 

second-feet or acre-feet) 

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount. 

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS ............ ........ .... ....... :~'j""·'~············ 
If conditions do not justify the above re-

port by you, please return this form without 
your signature, with a full report by letter. 

State Printing 2995 

(Title) 
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,0 .. lit't. ro:J-.WAtulilfTY fl fO . .. 
KNOW ,tLL MEN BY THESE. PRESENTS. T"-1 BESSIE H. GILPATRICK, a vidov 

• hifltv:m.llltt c:.allrd tlWJ V•"""'• to, t/i,, ooruid«r•tion Nrnrwt•r •t•t«J. 
lo ,,.,.1,,q,.;d by JAMES W. DARLING and BETTY E. DARLING, 

husband and vi fe • ,-..;no1,., c,Jl,d tlw , , .,,,.._ 
dooe lwrebr l,rartt , bar,ain, eoll vtd oon..-.y unto tt.. Mtid , ,..,v .. arJ ~• b.irt, .uoo,,..,a,r• and •Nitna. tl,-1 

cwt.in ,...._, pror,erty, •ith tlw t•nemen'-, ,.,.,._,,~ llntd •PP'M~ thtlr~ t>./011~"' ,_ •pp,,,,,rt.Jl'Nnt, 
eitu•tftl in the County ol MARION .t4 s,.,_ ol 0,-pt, d .. ail,eJ •• follow,, to•wll: 

l of my right, title and interest in and to the following -described real 
ropcrty situated in the County of Karion and State of Oregon: 
eginning at an iron pipo marking the Northwest corner of J. G. and S. D. 
lovland property as described in Deed Volwne 710, Page 448, Deed Records for 

rion County, Ore gon ; thence South 00°02' East 1343.10 feet to an iron pipe 
rking the quarter corner between Sections _ 9 and 10, Township 7 South, 
ge l Ea!!Jt.,of the Willamette Meridian, Marlort"Cotlrity,"'·Oreqon; .• thence . South 

0•29 •~weii't " ,u12·: 01 feet to the center of County Road No. 775; thence South 
60•c1•30• East along the center of said road, 34.24 feet to a point; thence 
orth 00•29• East 498.93 feet to a point; thence North 00•02• West 217.73 
eet to an iron rod1 thence South a,•36' E<>st 870 . 00 feet, thence North 
0•09• East 1125.00 feet to the North line of that tract of land described 
n a Deed from Jennings G. Hovland and Sarah D. Hovland to James W, Darlinq 
nd Betty E. Darling and Bessie K. Gilpatrick, recorded in Volume 736, at 
age 545, Deed Records for Marion County, Oregon1 thence North 89•36' Weat 

903.55 feet to the point of beginning. 
RESERVING unto the granter a non-exclusive right of vay easement for ingress 

nd egress over all of the following-described real property: 
Beginning at the Southwest corner of the tract of land hereinabove described 
said corner being in the center of County Road No. 775 and South 00•29• West 
482.0l feet from an iron pi pe marking the quarter corner between Sections 9 

nd 10, Townshi p 7 South, Range l East of the Willamette Meridian, Marion 
aunty, Oregon, thence South 60°41'30" Eas t, along t _he center of said road 

34.24 feet to . a point; thence North 00°29' East 498;93 feet to a point; 
hence North 00°02'("Wesb2l7.73 feet to an iron rod; thence South 89°36' 
st 870.00 feet1 tnenc., North 00•09• East 15.00 feet, thence Nor th 89°36' 

est 903.55 feet, more or less, to the West line of the tract of land first 
escribcd above, thence South 00•02• East 233.10 feet, more or less, to an 
ran pipe marking the quarter corner betwce~ Sections 9 and 10, Township 7 
outh, Rangel East o! the Willamette Heridian, Marion County, Oregon1 
hence South 00•29• West 482.0l feet to the point of beginning. 
UBJECT TO the rights of the public in and to that portion of the above- . 

scribed tract of land lying withi.n County !load No, 775. 

To Hare M>cf to Hold tha unw unto tlw ..id tranb. and t:,-~ee•, heir-., auocouon ~ •S3itra lorerer. 
And uid 1rantor hereby connanla to and with Wd trante. and trante.'• hein., -..CC.UOt'I •nd •Nilm. 

that"-- M r.~wlr ~,ed In, .. -~· a( u. --· ,,._ n·c-E iii D : . 
· ........ , ..... . .. ·•' ··· ,., 

' 
~ l : 

.·: . 

SEf' ~ :~ aq..:>.': \ 
l~~ATER . RESOUICQ.b!PJ'. ,. 
. .. ··:A~ ~-,; ·· :--:._-~ .. , • , · 

·. ; . ... ant1 tA.I ,,.ntor .. ,u 
wan~ and lor•v•r del•nd dkJ •bov• lranted ,.-uni-,,, .,.,d ~.rr p.rt •nd D4tOel thiflreol •'•ln.t t#w. ~·,.,.,,u1 
c/a/m. •nd denv.nd, ol all p.reon• whoma<>in'•'• ~pt the.. cl.irnin, undtJr U.. abcw• dncribod 1ncurnbr•non.. 

The tru. and .ctua/ consid•r•tlon paid /o,r lhi.. t,anJ,r, -'•led U, t,rma ol doll•ra. ;, I ----JJ---- . 
fl>Howerer, tlw .ctval a:maider•lion oonsi,ta ol ,. inc:Jud• other prc,perlr or r.iu. 4ir.n or p,romiHd whiclt i, 
~ ooruideration (indiut, r,hich).<I> 

In oo,utrvint thi• deed and •hu. the con.I.rt .,, r-.quirn. tlw aifl4,J.lar includet U.. plural. 
WITNESS1,on1or,1'«ndlhi• 9th urol Nay • ,1973 . 

. . • ~4-4.~ < :mA~~ ~-·--· 

'';f:' 
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:· l 
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P e rmit A- fM-3-59 State Printlna 18985 

STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF MARION 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

mbts 3Js to QCertifp, That BETTY LEIGRTY DARLING & J AMES W. DAFLING 

of 6248 Otis Ave., Apt. "C" . , Bell , State of Calii"ornf4 has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the ST ATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 
Powers Creek 
a tributary of Abiqua Creek for the purpose of 
1rrigst1on or 17.0 a cres 

under Permit No. 24599 of the State Engineer, and that said rig the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Orego , t at the prio ·t of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from August 31, 1956 

that the amount of water to which such rig t ~·s ntitled an h eby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually ben i · l used for a purposes, and shall not exceed 
0 . 13 cubic foot per secon.1 

. . l . \) . d h . f d . . f h or its equiva ent m se r ation, measure at t e pomt o iversion rom t e stream. 
The point of diver · n i ocated in h Jo. SE¾, Section 9, T. 7 S., R. 1 E. , W. M. 

The o=••t ,~,med/~ i,rlgo«oo, togethe, with the,_,, ,ern,ed und,e ony "'"" 
right existing for the sa e lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivnlent for ea ch acre irrigated and shall be further limited 
to a diversion or not to exceed 2½ acre feet per acre i"or ea c h acre irrigated 
dur ing the irrigation season of each year, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows : 

8 .0 acres 5\-lf N\.'i-
9. 0 acres Rwt S\Jt 

Section 10 
T. 7 S. , R. l E., W~M• 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
use herein described. 

THIS IS A DRAFT OF WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE 

See other side for instructions and final proof to be executed by permittee. 
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STATE OF OREGON I J.\ \ ? "' ;- , I - _, 

COUNTY OF MARIOll 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~bis 3Js to «:trtifp, That BETTY LEIGHTY DARLil1G & J AMES W. DAFLillG 

of 6248 Otis Ave . , Apt. "C" ., Bell , State of Californil) has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 
Powers Crook 

a tributary of Abiqua Croek for the purpose of 
irr i ga tion or 17.0 acres ~ 

under Pennit No. 24599 of the State Engineer, and that said rig the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Orego t at the prio 't of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from August 31 , 1956 

that the amount of water to which such rig~~·s ntitled an h eby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually ben i · ~~~d for a purposes, and shall not exceed 
0. 13 cubic foot per secorrl ;,0 

. . I . \) . d h . f d' . f h or its equiva ent in se T ation, measure at t e point o iv ersion rom t e stream. 
The point of diver · n i ocated in h '+ SE¼, Sect ion 9 , T. 7 s., R. 1 E., W. M. 

The o=• • ,~ med fo,- ;m,,..,., """ " ,,,;,h "'' omoo"' ,ern,ed ' """ ' "' "'"' 
right existing for the sa e lands, shall be limited to one-ei ghtieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its e quivalent f or ea c h acre irrigated and s hall bo further 11ml ted 
to a diversion of not to exceed 2½ acre feet per acre for eac h aero irrigated 
dur ing t ho irrigation season oi' each year, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as m ay be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

8 . 0 a cres swt Nlf.t 
9. 0 a cres NW¾ SU} 

Sec tion 10 
T. 7 s., R. 1 E. , 1J. M. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
use herein described. 

THIS IS A DRAFT OF WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE 

~~~q 



Permit No ........................ . 

*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 

ppropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon 

I , .............. ./J.£'r..Z. .. r. ... ....... ol..E.✓ -,,:/.!-, f):-.-;;~,, .... . 
of .... Sr.A./! ...... r.~e,1.TJ:. ....... f34 ........ f .. ~ .. A::. . .. Si..L VM:4.TO.ty. ....... ... d.,-,..,s; ...... , 

(Mallin& address) 

State of . ....... Q. .c .y-.. o .. .,A/ ....................... , do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the 

following described p /;zic waters of the State af Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS: 

If the applicant is corporation, give date and place of incorporation .... 

1. The source of the pr osed appropriation is . . .. ,P.(1 .. .1(/:&./t.,S ... .. C.n.~ .£ .I.( 
(Name of stream) 

................. , a tributary of ........ ,4.,o./t.1.,1.A,. ........ (;11 .. <e-.E./{;···· 

2. The amount of water wh, h the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is ....... . /. I . Z.... 

cubic feet per second . . ····-------·---··-····-····························· ········ ···························· (U water is to be used: from more than one 50ur«, irl,ve quantity from each) 

**3. The use to which the water is o be applied is .................. ......... J.. .lif1J ... f. .,l,.TJ..fJ.ij. ......................... . 
(Irriaa tlor:1, power, mlninr, "t,F1ufaetwina', domerttc supplies, etc.) 

4. The point of diversion is located .... . .. ft . ............... and ...... ........ ft . . .............. from the 
(N.orS.) (E.orW.) 

corner of .... 

......... .A:.,-;-.t1et~ . ..2..,J .. £ .12 . . . .... . ... S .e . .C~ i · .4,,.,.. . ~ ... 
........ 1 .. s. ... . / .... .G. .... 

(U lhere ls more than o ne point o f d iver• ton, each m 

being within the 
(Give rmallut le1al subdivision ) 

.. .zs 
(N. orS.) 

R .. ..... J. .E. .... , W. M., in the county of ............. /1.a.l"..t..~ .. 
~-~ ' 

5. The ... 
(Ma.ln dllch, canal or pipe line) (MilH or feet) 

in length, terminating in the ·············································-
.<sm• uest teral subdivision) 

··············, Tp . ............... . 
(N. orS.) 

R. .......... . ...... , W. M .. the proposed location being shown t roughout on the accompanying map. 
(E. orW.) 

Diversion Works-

6. (a) Height of dam ...... feet, length on top . . ....................... feet, length at bottom 

. feet; material to be used and character of constructio 
(Loose rock, concrete, masonry, 

·····················-········ 
rock and brush , Umber c:rlb, etc., wasteway over or around dam) 

(b) Description of headgate ..... . 

(c) If water is to be pumped give general description 

•A di!ferent form of appUcaUon ill provided where 1tora&e work.1 are contemplated . 

u Appllc.tlon for permits to appropriate water for the aeneratlon of electricity, wtth the excepttnn of municipalities, murt be made to the 
ffYdroeleclriC Comm.l.ulon. Either of the above fonns may be 1ecured, without oost, to&ether with instructions by 1dclriesrina the SU.le En;ineer, Salem , 
Ore;on. 

• -, 



Canal System or Pipe Line-

7. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from 

headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water line) 

......................... feet; depth of water . . ....... jeet; grade . 

......... feet; width on bottom 

.... feet fa ll per one 
thousand feet . 

(b) At . . .. miles from headgate : width on top (at water line) . 

.............................. feet; w idth on bottom . . ....... feet; depth of water . . .... ...... feet; 

grade .... .... feet fall per one thousand feet. 

(c) L ength of pipe,. . .. ft. ; size at intake, .. . ......... in.; size at _ . ............. ft. 

from intake . . . in .; size at place of use . in.; difference in elevation between 

intake and place oj use, . . ......... ............. ft. Is grade uniform? . Estimated capacity, 

....................................... sec.ft. 
8. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use . ........ '70 . .4t;,f."'". .L . 

T ownship E.Jl.!~_eof Section Forty.acre Tract Number Acres To Be Irrigated 
Wlll>:m•tt.• )l• rld lan 

J t< 

( a) Character of soil .. 

(b) Kind of crops raised . 

Power or Mining Purposes-

In ,'.Jr I I/a 

CU more Space required, -atUllch Rparate r.heet l 

9. ( a) Total amount of power to be developed ...... . .. theoretical horsepower. 

(b) Quantity of water to be used for power ..... sec. ft . 

( c) Total fall to be utilized ········ ·····················-····· .. ................... feet . 
{He.d) 

( d) The nature of the works by m eans of which the power is to be developed .... 

( e) Such works to be located in . 
(Lecal nibdJvWon ) 

. .. ....... of S ec. 

Tp. ···················-·· . ..... , R. ............ . .... , W . M. 
{No. N . or S .) (No. l!!: . or W .) 

(t) Is water to be returned to any stream? . 
(Yes or No) 

( g) If so, name stream and locate point of return .. 

.. ...... , Sec. ·············· ·············- ...... , Tp. ·················, R. . .... ,W.M. 
(No . N . or S . ) (No . E . orW.) 

(h) The use to which power is to be app · ·"f.:"-;······· 

( i) The nature of the mines to be served .... '.'."'. .... : ..... . 



Municipal or Domestic Supply-

10. ( a) To supply the city of ................................. ~ ........... ······················- . ·······-······················-··········-··········-··· 

.................................................... County, having a present population of ..... 
(Name of) 

and an estimated population of ········································•-··· in 19 ........ . 

(b) If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied ......................................................... . 

.(Answer q_uesuons 11. '11, 13, and U. in all cases) 

11. Estimated cost of proposed works,$ .................................... . 

12. Construction work will begin on or before •......................... ... ~.Li.n .. e.... .. ./ .... ../.f.~--:7 ....... _ .. 

13. Construction work will be completed on or before ..................... ·········································-· 

14. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before 

............... Id~.~········ 

Remarks: ..................................................... . 

········································fir ef.Jo.~',.1 . .- •.. ········ J, .. _, 
STATE OF OREGON, 

County af Marion, 

.•••.•• . !~ • . •• /ct ... • ... • ..... • .. ,/41.,,-. 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying 

maps and data, and return the same for ·························-···········-·······--·············································································· 

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-

tions on or before ............... . ., 19 

WITNESS my hand this . ... day of . . .... , 19 ........ . 

6TATE ENGUR:ER 



STATE OF OREGON, 

County of Marion, 

PERMIT 

This is to certify tit I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same, 
SUBJECT TO EXISTING Rif J!TS a~d the following limitations and conditions: 

~ ..... 
The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use 

and shall not exceed ............................... cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 

stream, or its equiv~lent in case of rotation 'i!th~other water users, from- ....... . 

-•••···•••• .. ·····•• .................................................... ........ ... / Ir'--·•·--··-·······•*"••····••••·••·•••········•·•· .. -·-···• 

The use to which this water is to be applied is _ .. 

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to ............................................... of one cubic foot per 

" second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated ············-···························· ..................... . 

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The priority date of this permit is ···················- ··-········ 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before . ............... and shall 

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 ... 

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 .. 

WITNESS my hand this .. ......................... day of ... . ······, 19 

STATE ENGINEER 
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February 29, 

James W. and Betty Leighty Darling 
6248 otis Avenue 
Apartment "C" 
Bell, Calif'ornia 

Dear Sir and Madam: 

This will aclmowledge your application for an extension of 
time limits under permit numbered 24559. 

The State Engineer can approve an application for extension 
of time limits only upon showing by the perad.ttee that he has been 
diligently working toward the completion of the project under th 
terms of the permit, therefor you should show on the application: 
what progress, if any, you .have accomplished during the past two 
years . 

I.f you have been unable to accomplish any progress tolrard 
completion of' th project during the pa.st two years it would appear 
that your proper course of action would be to request a final proof 
survey so that you may submit proof to the extent the project has 
been completed within the terms of the permit nd then file a new 
application for a permit to cover the additional develop nt at a 
later date when you are in a position to go ahead with the balance 
of the project . 

I£ you have been diligently working toward completion of the 
project during the past two yeD.rs and thereforo \dsh to further 
complete this application for extension of time it should be 
returned to this office along with payment of the statutory fee 

31084 

in the amount of' $2 . Further action on this matter will be withheld 
for thirty days from the date of this letter. 

C:lk 
enc. 1 

\ Very truly yours , 

LEWIS A. STANIEY 
State Engineer 

By 
James w. Carver, Jr. 
Assistant 



January 201 1960 

Betty Leighty and James W. Darling 
6248 otis Avenue, Apartment C 
Bell Callfomia 

Dear Sir and Madams 

According to the t erms of your permit No. 24599, which is for the 
appropriation of 1.13 cubic feet per second of water from Powers Creek, 

31084 

complete application of water was to have been made on or before October 1, 1959. 
It appears from our records that you have failed to submit notice of canplete 
application, although a notice calling this matter to your attention was 
mailed to you on October 14, 1959. 

Complete application of water means the application of water to 
beneficial use to the full extent the pern.ittee intends under the terms of the 
permit. In the case of irrigation, it means ben.eficial irrigation of all the 
lands the permi,ttee intends to cover under the tenns of the permit. 

If you have complied with the terms of the permit, you should 
promptly submit notice describing the extent o~ completion. 

ORS 537.260 provides: Whenever the time within which any appropria­
tion under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the owner of 
the permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter to subnit to the 
State Engineer proof of completion of ~h a propriation as required by 
ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the State E~ ~- ay, after 60 days' notice by 
registered mail, order the cancelat/ ~B ermi t. ~" ~-

1, 

In accordance with the pi,q 
notified that unless proof of benefi 
the date of this letter, your permit Ne 
will be canceled without further notict-. 

J ORS 537.260, you are hereby 
s received within 60 days from 

If for any reason you are no longer interested in the project 
described by the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise. If 
the property involved in the project has changed hands, please give us the name 
and address of the new owner. 

Form 100 
Certified 
Return receipt requested 

~Y yourdJl;l 
mas 2« s~ rJI41 
State Engineer 



2!11 FINA.NCI'. BUILDING 

170 12TH STft81!T S . E . 
STATE OF OREGON 

STATE ENGINEER 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

Jovember 5, 1$5 -~ 

tty Leighty Darling 
6248 Otis Ave.-Apt. C 
Bell California 

Dear .-tad.am: 

REPl!ft TO 31084 
FILI! No. -._L_...:.._ __ 

Pursuant to your request, I am enclosing a form for 
use in making application for an extension of time under Permit 
No. 24.599 

Please be advised that the State Engineer is permit­
ted by law to extend the time for completi.on of a project only 
upon a showing of due diligence by the permittee. 'lherefore you 
should execute the applioation carefully and completely so that 
this office may detennine from your sworn statement whether due 
diligence has been shown. 

The application must be executed before a notary public 
and submitted to this office with the statutory filing fee in the 
amount of $2 for each permit. Upon its receipt, the matter of 
extending the time under the appropriation will be given further 
consideration, and you will be advised of our action. 

Form 115 
.Enclosure 
skb 

y yours, 

ns~.!~ 
State Engineer 

&(JI.Me OUIIM ... ~ er.p04if.iM jUlf.t /0-S {Q,wf)t /7 ... /959 



2!51 FINANC:• BUI L DING 

170 12TH 8TflEET 6 . E. 
STATE OF OREGON 

STATE ENGINE ER 
WATER RESOU RCES DEPARTMENT 

S AL E M 

November 3. 1959 

tty Leighty Darling 
Star Route, Box 82 A 
Silverton, Oregon 

Dear Madam: 

REFl!R TO 084 
FILE No. __ J_l~--

Pursuant to your request, I am enclosing a form for 
use in making applioat ion for an extension of time under Permit 
No, 24599 

Pl.ease be advised that the State Engineer is permit­
ted by law to extend the time for completion of a project only 
upon a showing of due diligence by the permittee. 'Jherefore you 
should execute the application carefully and completely so that 
this office may determine from your sworn statement whether due 
diligence has been sho11n. 

The application must be executed before a notary public 
and submitted to this office with the statutory filing fee in the 
amount of $2 for each permit. Upon its receipt, the matter of 
extending the time under the appropriation will be given further 
consideration, and you will be advised of our action. 

Form 115 
Enclosure 
skh 

y yours, 

ns~.!~ 
State Engineer 



Dece~ber 10, 1958 

James • & Betty Leighty arling 
Star ~oute Box 82 A 
Silverton, Oregon 

Dear Sir and Ms.dam: 

This will acknowledge receipt of an assign ent of Ap­
plication o. 31084 Permit No. 24599 from Bet"ty Leighty to 
James '• and Betty Leighty D rling, to ·ether with the statu­
tory recording ~ee of 1, for which our receipt No . 20707 
was handed to you . 

The assignment has been recorded in liscell eous 
Records of the ~tate •ndneer and is enclosed. 

This -will also acknowledge receipt of Form B, being 
notice of completion of construction under t he Permit 
number listed above . 

The report has been filed with other matter pertaining 
to the permit , 'Which i s in good standing until October 1, 
1959, vhen , under the terms of th~ permit, the beneficial use 
of water should have been made to the full extent i ntended . 

Enclosure 
Dlf . 

Very truly yours, 

LEWI 0 A. STANLEY 
State ngineer 

By 
James W~ Carver, Jr. 
Assistant 

31084 



February 25 , 7:)57 

atty Leighty 
Star Route , Box 82 A 
Silverton, Oregon 

·near Madam: 

Enclosed find Appb.cation !Jo . '.31084 , Pe t o. 24599 with 
bl eprint. 

PUA.SE READ C/ ... 1EFULLY THT<: F0LLO.H NG I !~STRUCTI ONS 

hold the 
i s s old 
office . 

Your ,por 11tl.t has been r e cordr.:d i n this of fi ce b ut y ou should 
origina l per :n t a s evidence of you:c 1..rat e r right. I f the l and 

an as c;i gm11.,mt to the new owner should be r e corded i n t hi s 
:,ssigmnent bla.n:rn will b e furni s hed upon r eq_uest . 

Tho per mit , which e.ppoa r s on t :1:.: l ast page of tho appl ,.c2_t :i. on , 
limits the tir10 within which you may b ogin and conpl ot e cons t r uct i on of 
your projoct. Acc0r ding to the l nw you ,1mst b c:igin actual construc:tiol'} 
wo.rk wi thi n one yc a.r fro:1 the dat 0 o:' issuanc3 of t he porntl. t or ycur 
r i ght will b e l ost. Tho Stat e F.nginoer is authorized t o extend t he, tine 
for completion of the proje ct on p:ropor showing but has no aut bority t o 
0:xt 0nd the time ] but for ber;i!mi nr: of construction 'ror k . 

For!'ls are attached to th\=-: ~, c r -r.i t .:or your convenicnco i :r. sub­
!r..i tting notice when construction 1..1(:g:l.n.s , w'hcn i t :i.s completed c.ncl whon 
the wat e r has h :.ien completely appli s d t o thP proposed us e; , 1J.nl e: s s you 
have alroady subr.:i.tt cd such infor ;;i.9.tion . 

31084 

If your use of ,,.,ate r is :f0r irrif;ation , pr oof can cG made -:1.nd 
certificate issued onl y aft e r you hr.,rn .:i ct ually irrig2tod ALL of the; lci.nd 
d.e s cribod in the pc rmi t which you i r.t::md t o i r rigat '3 a t e.ny tim0 . 

Whenovor a 1!1oasur:i.ng devi ce b e co;nos nec0ssa r y fo r t he pi·o::x:-r 
dis t r ibution of water , tho pc r ;lli ttoe will b e: r oqui.rGd t o install one t o the 
satis f a ction of the Sta t o EnginDcr as pr ovided by OR:; 54O . JlO o.ncl 5'-+0 .::nc. 

In conne ction with your propos od sJ.ppropriatjon , :rlcasc be 2.dviscd 
t ha t the l a t e summer flow in most of the s tre:>.ms is r oquirod t o s:1tis .fy 
existing r ights e.nd your per··:i t as 1~r ovi rlod by l aw , Gr ants 2. r i r:ht t o uso 
water only when thorc i s .:: surpl us in tho sour ce i nvolvoo ove r a.nd above 
that r oquirod t o s a t isfy prior r i ght s . 

Form 110 
Enclosures 

Very trul y Yours , 
I .' ., \ 

··-- ·' -;:, . . . / '11 :, / ' / .. ,J.-'l l, f j / ( \I · / 1· 1 ,( ~ v/ 
LFJ.'713 1, . ST1\ULEY 
Sta t e En~~inc,or 



'.:el>ruary 7 , 1:157 

Detty Lei,.,.t.ty 
Star Ro1J-';.e 3ox 82- A 
Silvertcn • .)reion 

Dear !-'.a.dam; 

This is to o.dvise you tl: at. your Application 
No, .. 31084 no~,- arpears to he l.n sati:Jfactory form 
and is being placed in line for approval by ~he 
issuance of a per,,.1 t ,d th t::e next group • 

CLW :gw 

ec: Mr . F. E. Kilpatrick 

Very trul7 yours • 

U .1·:rs 1\ • :~TA:Li.!.Y 
State Enlinear 

By 
Ch:-ls L. ~rheeler 
Ass1sMnt 

3108'+ 

-( . 



M E M O R A N D U M 

Application No. 31084 January 31, 1957 

Betty Leighty and Mr. F. E. Kilpatrick were 

in the office on this date regarding Application 

No. 31084. A superseding copy of the applica­

tion was submitted and was accompanied by the 

tracing and two prints of the necessary map of 

the project. Additional fees in the amount of 

$14 were received, for which our receipt No. 

9760 was handed to Mr. Kilpatrick. 

Mr. Kilpatrick stated that he would prepare 

and mail the necessary copy of the legal descrip­

tion of the property. 

gw 

JAMES W. CARVER, JR. 
Assistant 



ME M ORANDUM 

December 27, 1956 
Application No. 31084 

Betty Leighty was in the office on this date 

and advised that she had contacted a surveyor to 

prepare a map to accompany her application but 

to date the surveyor has not carried out the 

necessary survey. 

Mrs. Leighty stated that she was going to con­

tact the surveyor today and again ask him to make 

the necessary survey. She was advised that further 

action on her application would be withheld for a 

reasonable period of time pending the receipt of the 

necessary map. 

JWC:gw 

James W. Carver, Jr. 
Assistant 



Betty Leighty 
Star Route Box 82...A 
Silverton . Oregon 

' 

Dear Madam : 

Lecember 10 , 1956 

~,;lth reference to your Application No . 31084 
for a permit to appropriate 1 . 12 cubic feet of 
water er second fron, Powers Creek for the i rriga­
tion of 90 acras . f i led 1n this office on Au ust 
31 , 1956 . upon examination of your file it appears 
that action .has been withheld pending receipt of the 
necessary ~ap and other supporting data and further 
completion of your applic.c;. t ion coince t~e date of 
fil i ng . 

i 'e would appreciate it if y0u could ad i se us 
as to the intended stat us or the proposed project. 

JWC:gw 

Very truly yours , 

LZ, 'IS A. STAN:.iEY 
State Engi neer 

By 
James W. Carver , Jr. 
Assistant 

31084 



Betty Lei ghty 
' l~r Rout e Box 82- A 

Silverton , Oregon 

Dear ..a.dam : 

October 5 , 1956 

l'his ill acknowledge receipt of your preli:l ary pplica­
tion for a Jermit to appropriate 1. 12 cubic fee t of w:ater per 
second fro owera Creek for tre irr i bation of 10 acres , ~nd 
faes ir. t he · n:ount o ··1c , for which our receipt lo . 833.3 was 
tand d to you when you were in this office on Aug st 31 , 1956 . 

Furtler · ction on your .applicati on ill be wit hhel d for 
a reasonable period oft· e pending receipt of t hen cessary 
,~p of the pro j ect as prepared by a licensed professional 
engineer or l icensed land s~rvefor anc receipt of tle necessary 
copy of th legal descri ption of the proper ty upon <hich .1ou 
intend t o use t e l-·ater . Tte l egal description can be copi ed 
word for word fro your d ed , abstract, or title ·nsurance . 

JWC:gw 

Very truly yours , 

LI:" ·rs A. STtiliLEY 
St ate Engineer 

By 
James • Carver , Jr . 
Assi stant 

31084 



25t F I NANC:S BUILDING 

170 12TH ST,.Kff S . E . 
STATE OF OREGON 

STATE ENGINEER 
WAT ER RESOU RCES DEPART MENT 

SALE M 

November 3 , 1959 

~etty Leighty Darling 
Star Route , Box 82 A 
Silverton, Oregon 

Dear Madam: 

Rl!f'IUI TO 

FILI! No, __ 3=1=084~--

Pursuant to your request, I am enclosing a form tor 
use in making application for an extension of time under Permit 
No. 24599 

Pl.ease be adVised that the State Engineer is permit­
ted by law to extend the time for completf..on of a project only 
upon a showing ot due diligence by the permittee. · 'lherefore you 
should execute the application carefully and completely so that 
this office may detennine from your sworn statement whether due 
diligence has been shown. 

The applicati on must be executed before a notary public 
and submitted to this office with the statutory filing fee in the 
amount of $2 for each permit. Upon its receipt, the matter of 
extending the time under the appropriation will be given further 
consideration, and you will be advised ot our action. 

Form n, 
Enclosure 
skh 

cg{~ 
State Engineer 






